Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
me.com		111/02/2006 I	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Me Dot Com, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 West San Fernando Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78742541	ME.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-9000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

900062195

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60938-4000.0003.US001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason S. Howell	
Signature:	/Jason S. Howell/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0826

H \$40.00

Date:	11/08/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Exchange#page1.tif	
source=Exchange#page2.tif source=Exchange#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Me.com ("Assignor"), a sole proprietorship owned by Kimball W. Small, with a principal place of business at 50 West San Fernando Street, Suite 420, San Jose, California 95113, has common law rights in the mark(s) that is/are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit(s); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the pending use trademark/service mark application(s) set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Me Dot Com, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 50 West San Fernando, Suite 320, San Jose, California 95113, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark(s) and application(s) set forth in Exhibit 1 and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Assignment] 11/1/06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0828

Signed this _2nd_day of _ November , 2006.

KIMBALL W. SMALL

STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Santa Clava)

On the Way of November, 2006, before me personally appeared Kimball W. Small, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the sole owner of Kimball W. Small, the sole proprietorship described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said sole proprietorship, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said sole proprietorship.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

JODY L. BOLANOS Commission # 1522331 Notary Public - California 🖁 Santa Clara County

NQTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of California, residing at San Jose

Sder Below

My Appointment Expires: Oct. 28, 2008

EXHIBIT 1 MARKS AND PENDING "USE" APPLICATION

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ME.COM	78/742,541	October 28, 2005

[Assignment] -3- 11/1/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0830

. .